
T: 404.375.0733
www.leedesign.studio
 
From: Utku Aslanturk <utku@dilaconstruction.com>
Sent: Monday, June 17, 2024 8:17 PM
To: Alexandra Wilson <awilson@sullivanbarros.com>; Matt Lee <matt@leedesign.studio>
Subject: Fwd: 1801 D ST NE Support letter
 
Alex;
 
This is an email from next door neighbor.
 
See below. Thanks 

Begin forwarded message:

From: Analiese Wilcox Marchesseault <analiese.wilcox@gmail.com>
Date: June 17, 2024 at 1:33:47 PM EDT
To: Utku Aslanturk <utku@dilaconstruction.com>
Cc: Jenay Doganay <jenay@dilaconstruction.com>, Andrew Marchesseault
<marchesseault@gmail.com>, SAMUEL DAVIS <Samuel@longandfoster.com>,
Jasey Briley <jbb3inc@gmail.com>, jay briley <jbriley3859@gmail.com>, Matt Lee
<matt@leedesign.studio>, Tyson Dubbe <tyson@leedesign.studio>
Subject: Re: 1801 D ST NE Support letter

Thank you. With that change, we would support the application.  We anticipate
joining the meeting this evening.  If we are unable to, we are comfortable with you
representing that we support the proposal, contingent on the west facade being
faced fully in brick.
 
Analiese
 
On Mon, Jun 17, 2024 at 12:11 PM Utku Aslanturk <utku@dilaconstruction.com>
wrote:

Hi Analiese;
 
I am copying Matt (Architect) as well
 
Matt;
 
Let's do brick on the South and West facade. The drawings showing panels on the
West facade.
 
Thank you
 
 
 
On Mon, Jun 17, 2024 at 12:01 PM Analiese Wilcox Marchesseault
<analiese.wilcox@gmail.com> wrote:

Hello,

12/5/24, 3:32 PM Mail - Sarah Harkcom - Outlook

https://outlook.office.com/mail/id/AAQkAGEyNjJhYmNiLTJlMzMtNGMxZC1hNjMzLThkZmEwNWVmMzAwNwAQAH662tufJAFEih9GlRMZoG8%3D 2/6
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